ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO
AMENDMENT ONE 2017-256 FOR
INTENSIVE FAMILY THERAPY SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT ONE TO PROFESSIONAL/PURCHASE OF SERVICEAGREEMENT
201641404 is entered intothis __ dayof _ . ; 2017, by:and between
the Hoard of County Commissioners exrs of Ac Adams County, Calora&og ncated at 4430 South Adams
County Parkway, Brighton, Colorado 80601, hercinafter referred o as the “County,” and Savie
House, located at 325 King Street, Denver Colorado, 80219, hereinafter referred to as the
- “Contsactos.” The County and the Comtractor niay be collectwely referred to herein as the
“Parties”, .

RECITALS. -

‘'WHEREAS, on January 17, 2017, the County entered mto a meessmnal/Purchase of Sﬂmce
Agreement 2016.414.04 with Contractor; and,

- WHEREAS, the County and the Cantractar mutuaﬂy desire to an:zend the Sermc Agrecment to
Tenew the agreement. _ -

NOW, THEREFORE, fur the consideration set forth herein, the suﬂicwrxcy of which is mumaﬂy
acknowledged by thé parties, the County and the Contxactﬁr agreec as. follows:

1.2 The Semce Agreement is heféby amended to renew the term of the Agreement for one -

additional year from June 1, 2017 to May 31, 2018 to align with the Core Services
Program.- : :

2. The fee schedule shall be in the surm of thirty thousand dollars _($3a;ono;‘_o:a).

| partles hawto and nexthex it, nor the rlghis and obhgatmns hereunder, may be changed
medified, or waived except by an instrument in Wmnng that is signed by both parties.

Except as amended by this Amendment, and any prior amendment(s), the terms and
conditions of the Agregment remain in full force and effect; In the ¢vent of any contlicts

between the terms, conditions, or provisions of the Service Agreemem and this
Amendment One, the terms, conditions, and provisions of tins Amendment One shall

coiitrol,

4. ‘The Recitals contained in this Amendment One-are incorporated into the body hereof .and
aceutately reflect the intent and agreement. of the parties,

5. “Thiy Amﬁﬁdmant E)n_e_ may be executed in muitzp{e counterparts each af whxch shall be

'same ag;reemﬁnt

& Nethmg vhpiéSS&d cn m;pzzed i ;hm A.mndment (}na is mtenci&d 01 shail he constmed w

. DOC #5239!324 Rewsed l/4/ 17 2017.236 Savio House



under or by reason of this Amendnent One or any terms, conditions, or provisions

hereof. All terms, conditions, and provisions in this Amendment One by and on behalf of

the County and the Confracier shall be for the sole and excluszve benefit of the County
_ and the Contractor..

7. 1f any provrsmn of thls Amendment"f)ne 18 detarmmed 1o ‘be 'ﬁnenfofceable or mvahd for

terxmnatea in accorciance with me ferms contamed in tlm Servicc Agrc&mant.

8. Bach party represents and warrants that i has the power and ability to enter into this
Amendment One, to grant the rights granted herein, and to perform the duties and
obligations hergin described. (

IN'WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Cornitractor haye caused theit namés to be affixed,

ADAMS COUNTY COL(}RAIDO

725207
Date

“SAVIO HOUSE -

Ex aw%ww wa&csgw

Print Title

Novae :w\o«;ﬂf
Prthame : o

Date
ATTEST: STAN MARTIN . _ o -
CLERK AND RECORDER ' APPROVED AS TO FORM::
CHUMNAL D S
bunty Attorney

- Deputy Clerk

" DOCHs230424 Revised 1 o 3017,256 Savio House




